
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021301-2021 

Contract

UKRI-1507 Kicker Thyratron Valves

UK Research & Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-021301
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02daa4  
Published 27 August 2021, 2:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research & Innovation

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Contact

David Church

Email

david.church@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 7562900776

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021301-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021301-2021
mailto:david.church@ukri.org


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ukri.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UKRI-1507 Kicker Thyratron Valves

Reference number

UKR-1507

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

http://www.ukri.org


Page 3 to 6

This procurement is for the purchase of 20 CX1925X Thyratron Valves, over a period of 4
years. This purchase was made via a single source, in line with the public contract
regulations.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £229,500

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

Main site or place of performance

EAST OF ENGLAND

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement is for the purchase of 20 CX1925X Thyratron valves, over a period of 4
years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

E2V Teledyne is the only world wide supplier of these valves. Whilst research is being
done into alternatives, solid state equivalents are currently not able to perform in the same
way as the valves. These Valves are the only values that are compatible and deliver the
specified outputs required for the ISIS kicker system.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

UKRI-1507

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Teledyne UK Ltd

106 Waterhouse Lane

Chelmsford

CM1 2QJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

National registration number

00432014

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £229,500

Total value of the contract/lot: £229,500



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=621947412

 GO Reference: GO-2021827-PRO-18812867

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Research and Innovation

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=621947412
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T17:55:48+0000
	TCPDF




